503709951 02/25/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3756592

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHA	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name			Execution Date
HAND INNOVATIONS LLC						12/31/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	DEPUY S	DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, LLC				
Street Address:	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE					
City:	RAYNHAM					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02767					
	10	1002000				
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 5052533				
	ΟΑΤΑ					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to ti		address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to ti provided; i	if that is i				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to ti provided; i ak	<i>if that is i</i> khikmat@	unsuccessful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ti provided; i ak F/ 15	<i>if that is i</i> khikmat@ AY KAPLI 50 BROAI	unsuccessful, it will be fkmiplaw.com JN & MARCIN, LLP DWAY, SUITE 702			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to ti provided; i ak F/ 15	<i>if that is i</i> khikmat@ AY KAPLI 50 BROAI	unsuccessful, it will be fkmiplaw.com JN & MARCIN, LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to ti provided; i ak F <i>I</i> 15 NE	if that is a khikmat@ AY KAPLU 50 BROAI EW YORI	unsuccessful, it will be fkmiplaw.com JN & MARCIN, LLP DWAY, SUITE 702			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to ti provided; i ak F <i>I</i> 15 NE	if that is a chikmat@ AY KAPLU 50 BROAI EW YORI 1013	unsuccessful, it will be fkmiplaw.com JN & MARCIN, LLP DWAY, SUITE 702 K, NEW YORK 10038			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to ti provided; i ak F <i>I</i> 15 NE	if that is a shikmat@ AY KAPLI 50 BROAI EW YORI 1013 OLEC	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> fkmiplaw.com JN & MARCIN, LLP DWAY, SUITE 702 K, NEW YORK 10038 9/16704			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ti provided; i ak F <i>I</i> 15 NE	if that is a shikmat@ AY KAPLI 50 BROAI EW YOR 1013 0LE0 /Oleg	unsuccessful, it will be fkmiplaw.com JN & MARCIN, LLP DWAY, SUITE 702 K, NEW YORK 10038 9/16704 G F. KAPLUN			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to ti provided; i ak F <i>I</i> 15 NE	if that is a shikmat@ AY KAPLI 50 BROAI EW YOR 1013 0LE0 /Oleg	Insuccessful, it will be fkmiplaw.com JN & MARCIN, LLP DWAY, SUITE 702 K, NEW YORK 10038 9/16704 G F. KAPLUN J F. Kaplun/			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to ti provided; i ak F/ 15 NE UMBER:	if that is a shikmat@ AY KAPLU 50 BROAU EW YOR 1013 0LE0 /Oleg 02/25	Insuccessful, it will be fkmiplaw.com JN & MARCIN, LLP DWAY, SUITE 702 K, NEW YORK 10038 9/16704 G F. KAPLUN F. Kaplun/ 5/2016 CtoDPSPLLC#page1.tif			



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY N. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HAND INNOVATIONS LLC", CHANGING IT'S NAME FROM "HAND INNOVATIONS LLC" TO "DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012.



3819580 8100

121359483

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State 0092024 TION: AUTHENI

DATE: 12-21-12

PATENT REEL: 037926 FRAME: 0754

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:07 PM 12/18/2012 FILED 05:16 PM 12/18/2012 SRV 121359483 - 3819580 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

.

HAND INNOVATIONS LLC

Hand Innovations LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Company is Hand Innovations LLC.
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company be, and hereby is, amended to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is DePuy Synthes Products, LLC."
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of the Company has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. The Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation shall be effective on December 31, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized person of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Hand Innovations LLC as of the <u>l8th</u> day of December, 2012.

By:

Name: John F. Sharkey Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 037926 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 02/25/2016